LT (RN ¢ s B T > B # & IR - S % B (v RN

B o S Sy
ar I N

L.ona Beach. CA 90802

e
(4>

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8th Floor

N S IR ¢ T (T (N B 0 S " S U o T M SR X
e & T % L I = T <+ T v < BN

EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NG, 33453

33453

THIS EIGHTH AMENDMENT TGO AGREEMENT NO. 33453 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of March 11, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on March
10, 2020, by and between BUNNELL ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA TOTAL NETWORK
SOLUTIONS, a California corporation, located at 5150 E. Pacific Coast Highway, Suite
530, Long Beach, CA 90804 (“Contracior’), an{i the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation ("City").

WHEREAS, City and Centractor (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
33453 (the “Agreement”) whereby Confractor agreed to provide professional and technical
services for information technology projects and systems on an as-needed basis; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to
increase the total not {o exceed amount to $150,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment o the Agreement
to increase the total not to exceed amount to $350,000 and extend the term to January 22,
2017 and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
| to increase the total not to exceed amount to $500,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fourth Amendment to the Agreement
to increase the total not fo exceed amount 1o $700,000 and extend the term to January 22,
2018; and

WHEREAS, the Parties enteraed into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement o
increase the total not to exceed amount i $800,000 and extend the term to January 22,
2019, and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Sixth Amendment to the Agreement
to increase the toial not to exceed amount to $800,000 and extend the term to October 22,

2019 and

11 BEWnbg A14-00838

01128153 doox




W 0~ O O s R e

tong Beach, CA 908062
ek -y . 3 .. — —
£ = [} %) - <

S
»

CFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Allorney
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 9ih Floor

W o~ ! W [N S B <+ B + BN |

WHEREAS, the FParties entered info a Seventh Amendment to the
Agresment to add $50,000 to the Agreement for a total not to exceed amount of $850,000
and extend the term to March 22, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire fo extend the term to July 22, 2020,

NOW, THEREFORE., in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows! |

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended o read as foliows:

“2. TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence on April 22, 2014,
and shall terminate on July 22, 2020, uniess sooner ferminated as provided in this
Agreament, or uniess the services or the Projectis completed sooner.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 33453 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in fuli force
and effect.

i
it
{i
i
i
H
.
7t
i

i
H
i
i
it
i

EVWhibg A14-00828
(1128153.68cx




QFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIM, City Attormey
411 West Qcean Boulevard, 8th Floor

i.ona Beach. CA 90802

e

|25 S 1% S \ W SN U N O . Ao G S AU Y |
R I - I (o B s - B ) B 6 B I & o L™

23
24
25
26
27
28

W o~ 3 e W N

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

tlarer 17 2020

MARCH 17 020

, 2020

BUNNELL ENTERPRISES, INC. DBA
TOTAL NETWORK SOLUTIONS, a
California corporation

b AT
By bttt i
Name ~ TApAFS sl
Title PRESIDENT

By AV erast P

Name f&fﬁ S ?;’E} ;.5; f”
Title CEe

“Contractor’

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
atio

AT
imn s 1O SECTION 301 OF
CitY" THE CITY CHARTER

This Eighth Amendment Agreement No. 33453 is approved as to form on

Marchh 19 2020,

EVWhkbg A14-008358

|3 er128163 dacx

P
CHARLES PARKIN, Cily Attorney

-




